
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  October 21, 2024 

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Maternal Child Health Services 

Contract Amendment 04 

 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the Maternal Child Health Services 

Contract Amendment 04 between the City of Columbia and the Missouri Department of 

Health and Senior Services. The contract amount shall not exceed $73,124.36 for the period 

of October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025. 

 

 

 

Maternal Child Health (MCH) funding enables the department to provide community based 

maternal-child health planning, outreach and education to citizens of Boone County. 

Addressing adolescent mental health is the current focus for MCH activities. This year’s 

funding ($73,124.36) is a slight increase from last year ($73,082). 

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the general fund. 

Long-Term Impact: none 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Safe Community, Secondary Impact: Inclusive and Equitable Community, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

 

Date Action 

11/06/2023 B260-23 Authorizing Amendment No. 3 to the contract with the 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services for maternal 

child health program services. B260-23 

06/05/2023 B113-23 Authorizing Amendment No. 2 to the program services 

contract with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior 

Services for maternal child health services.  B113-23 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

https://www.como.gov/strategic-plan/
https://www.como.gov/community-development/planning-development/columbia-imagined/
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6380706&GUID=1881481C-DBE2-48AB-B8D2-32AA041009CF&Options=ID|Text|&Search=maternal+child+health
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6204314&GUID=EC561AB1-91CE-4A46-8A91-2E92A5D36D71&Options=ID|Text|&Search=maternal+child+health


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

11/21/2022 B325-22 Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the program services 

contract with Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services 

for maternal child health services.  B325-22 

12/20/2021 B393-21 Authorizing a program services contract with the Missouri 

Department of Health and Senior Services for maternal child 

health services.  B393-21 

 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 
 

Suggested Council Action 

https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5922871&GUID=AE1926DC-021D-46B9-9CCA-CC4F930F304A&Options=ID|Text|&Search=maternal+child+health
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5346417&GUID=B8A3E566-DE82-487A-9578-CE7888A08842&Options=ID|Text|&Search=maternal+child+health

